PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R&D CIRCUITS,INC.	08/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R&D SOCKETS,INC.	
Street Address:	1660 EAST RACE STREET	
City:	ALLENTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 18109		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13200672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)248-8802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5162488800

Email: richardklar@msn.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE RICHARD B KLAR
Address Line 1: 145 WILLIS AVENUE SUITE 6
Address Line 4: MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 0009RK011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD B KLAR		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard B. Klar/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=cuteembeddedfilterassignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502942392 REEL: 033571 FRAME: 0437

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number 0009RK011

U.S. Patent No.	N/A.			
Issue Date	N/A			
Application No.	13/209,672			
Filing Date	09/28/2011			
	Title	of Invention:		
Embedded Isolatio	n Filter			
		j		
AA.EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE				
Owner of R	Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
R&D Circuits, Inc.		3601 South Clinton Avenue South Plainfield, NJ 07080-1322		
puoppus anno ministra de distribution de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la companya del la comp	Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
R&D Sockets, Inc.		1660 E. Race Street Allentown, PA 18109-9580		
Whereas, the above-identified Assigner is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assigner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; including all causes of action for past infringements; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal respresentatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assigner had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this	day of	, in the year		
at				
		J-Rull, CEO		
		Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)		
State of	·	James V. Russell		
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of, in the year				
.		(Notary Public)		

Page 1 of 1